

5

6

7

8

9

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



SENATE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2011 SENATE BILL 150

July 14, 2011 - Offered by Senators Erpenbach and Risser.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 5, line 10: delete "60 45" and substitute "60".
- 2. Page 5, line 15: delete "August 1 following April 1 of" and substitute "August
 1 following".
 - **3.** Page 6, line 8: delete the material beginning with "adjusted" and ending with "districts" on line 12 and substitute "adjusted, as a matter of statewide concern, in the enactment of legislative districts under article IV, section 3, of the constitution on the basis of the most recent decennial census of population".
 - 4. Page 6, line 16: delete "on April 1 of the year of the census".
- 5. Page 6, line 18: delete the material beginning with "for" and ending with "except" on line 20.

- 1 **6.** Page 7, line 6: delete "April 1 of the year of" and substitute "August 1 of the year following".
- 7. Page 7, line 16: delete "April 1 of the year of" and substitute "August 1 of the year following".
- 8. Page 8, line 6: delete the material beginning with "If" and ending with "act."
 on line 14.
- Page 9, line 8: delete "April 1 of the year of" and substitute "August 1 of the
 year following".
- 9 **10.** Page 9, line 13: delete "April 1 of the year of" and substitute "August 1 of the year following".
- 11. Page 9, line 25: delete "60-day 45-day" and substitute "60-day".
- 12. Page 10, line 9: delete "60 45" and substitute "60".
- 13. Page 12, line 5: delete "60 45" and substitute "60".
- **14.** Page 13, line 10: delete "60 45" and substitute "60".
- 15. Page 14, line 2: delete "on April 1 of the year of the census".
- 16 **16.** Page 14, line 5: delete the material beginning with "on" and ending with "census" on line 6.
- 18 **17.** Page 15, line 5: delete lines 5 to 17.
- 19 **18.** Page 16, line 18: delete "60-day <u>45-day</u>" and substitute "60-day".
- 20 **19.** Page 17, line 4: delete "60 <u>45</u>" and substitute "60".
- 21 **20.** Page 17, line 21: delete "populations" and substitute "population".
- 21. Page 17, line 21: delete "and the blocks within the municipality".

- 22. Page 17, line 22: delete "April 1 of the year of" and substitute "August 1 of the year following".
 23. Page 17, line 23: delete the material beginning with "Within" and ending with "plan." on page 18, line 2.
- 5 **24.** Page 18, line 5: delete "April 1 of the year of" and substitute "August 1 of the year following".
- Page 18, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 19, line 9.
 - **26.** Page 19, line 11: delete "60 <u>45</u>" and substitute "60".
- 10 **27.** Page 20, line 13: delete lines 13 to 21.
- 11 **28.** Page 20, line 22: delete the material beginning with "(with" and ending with "wards)" on line 23.

13 (END)

9